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Degree‐Seeking Undergraduate Enrollment by Class / Student Type / FT‐PT: 

STUDENT TYPE:  NEW 
TRANSFER 
(IN STATE) 

TRANSFER
(OUT OF 
STATE) 

RETURNING 
TOTAL 
by 

CLASS 

% by 
CLASS 

CLASS LEVEL  FT*  PT  FT  PT  FT  PT  FT  PT 

Freshmen  243  4  1  1  1  0  27  2  279  23.2% 

Sophomores  41  1  10  0  3  0  192  2  249  20.7% 

Juniors  10  0  11  0  0  0  175  8  204  17.0% 

Seniors  2  0  10  1  3  0  405  48  469  39.1% 

Subtotals  296  5  32  2  7  0  799  60  1201  100.0% 

TOTAL by STUD_TYPE:  301  34  7  859  1201 

% by STUD_TYPE:  25.1%  2.8%  0.6%  71.5%  DS UG Headcount 

*New FT DS Undergrads = IPEDS Cohort = 296 

ALL New DS Undergraduates = 301 NEW +  41 TRANSFER = 342 

 

Degree‐Seeking Graduate Student Enrollment by Degree Program / Student Type / FT‐PT: 

STUDENT TYPE:  NEW  RETURNING  TOTAL 
by DEGR 

% 
by DEGR 

DEGREE PROGRAM:  FT  PT  FT  PT 

Grad Certificate  0  4  1  7  12  2.9% 

Pre‐Degree  0  5  2  34  41  10.0% 

Masters Professional  0  8  5  29  42  10.2% 

Masters of Science  26  5  107  51  189  46.1% 

Ph.D.  24  7  74  21  126  30.7% 

Subtotals  50  29  189  142  410  100.0% 

TOTAL by STUD_TYPE:  79  331  410 

% by STUD_TYPE:  19.3%  80.7%  DS GR Headcount 

 

Summary of Degree‐Seeking Enrollment  FT  PT  TOTAL 

Degree‐Seeking Undergraduates Only  1134  67  1201 

Degree‐Seeking Graduate Students Only  239  171  410 

Degree‐Seeking Students TOTAL  1373  238  1611 

 

Summary of ALL Enrollment  FT  PT  TOTAL 

ALL Undergraduates (DS + Special)  1135  109  1244 

ALL Graduate Students (DS + Special)  239  251  490 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT, ALL STUDENTS 1374  360  1734 
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1st‐Time, Full‐Time Undergraduate Students (IPEDS Cohort):  Total = 296

IPEDS Cohort Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity/Sex: 

STUDENT RACE/ETHNICITY  MALE  FEMALE 
TOTAL BY 
R/E 

% BY R/E 

Hispanic  79  38  117  39.5% 

American Indian  6  3  9  3.0% 

Asian  4  1  5  1.7% 

Black  0  0  0  0.0% 

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  0  0  0  0.0% 

White  109  43  152  51.4% 

Unknown/Unstated  0  0  0  0.0% 

Students with >1 Race  7  5  12  4.1% 

Nonresident Alien  1  0  1  0.3% 

TOTAL 206  90  296  100.0% 

Percentages by Sex: 69.6%  30.4%     

IPEDS Cohort Residency Status and Age Statistics: 

RESIDENCY CODE  NUMBER  PERCENT    AGE STATISTICS 

NM Residents  257  86.8%    Average Age = 18.1 

Out of State Residents  39  13.2%    Age of Youngest Student = 17 

Foreign Residents  0  0.0%    Age of Oldest Student = 27 

IPEDS Cohort Standardized Test Scores: 

STANDARDIZED 
TEST 

STUDENTS 
REPORTING SCORES 

75TH
 

PERCENTILE 
50TH

 

PERCENTILE 
25TH

 

PERCENTILE 
MIN 

SCORE 
MAX 

SCORE 
AVG 

SCORE 

ACT English  137  46.3%  28  24  22  11  35  24.5 

ACT Math  137  46.3%  29  26  23  15  35  25.4 

ACT Composite  137  46.3%  29  27  23  13  35  25.9 

SAT I Critical 
Reading. 

127  42.9%  660  610  550  380  780  606.2 

SAT I Math  127  42.9%  660  600  560  380  780  606 

IPEDS Cohort High School GPA Statistics – as reported by 294 students (99%): 

75TH 
PERCENTILE 

50TH 
PERCENTILE 

25TH

PERCENTILE 
AVERAGE
GPA  

HIGHEST GPA 
PROVIDED 

LOWEST GPA 
PROVIDED 

4.07  3.74  3.36  3.69  4.93  2.29 
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IPEDS Cohort High School Class Rankings – as reported by 219 students (78.5%): 

HIGH SCHOOL CLASS RANKING   NUMBER  PERCENT 

Top 10% of Class  65  30% 

Top 25% of Class  129  59% 

Top 50% of Class  188  86% 

Bottom 50% of Class  31  14% 

Bottom 25% of Class  7  3% 

IPEDS Cohort Headcounts Sorted by Major CIP Code: 

  MAJOR  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

SC
IE
N
C
ES
 a
n
d
 N
O
N
‐S
TE
M
 

Undecided   00.0000  4  1  5  1.7% 

Environmental Science  03.0104  1  0  1  0.3% 

Information Technology  11.0401  1  1  2  0.7% 

Management  15.1501  2  3  5  1.7% 

Technical Comm.  23.1303  2  1  3  1.0% 

General Studies  24.0101  0  0  0  0.0% 

Biology  26.0101  5  14  19  6.4% 

Biomedical Sciences  26.0102  7  11  18  6.1% 

Mathematics  27.0101  5  2  7  2.4% 

Basic Sciences  40.0101  0  0  0  0.0% 

Chemistry  40.0501  2  3  5  1.7% 

Earth Science  40.0601  5  3  8  2.7% 

Physics  40.0801  8  9  17  5.7% 

Psychology  42.0101  2  2  4  1.4% 

EN
G
IN
EE
R
IN
G
 

Computer Sci. & Engr.  11.0101  42  9  51  17.2% 

Engineering Undecided  14.0101  10  2  12  4.1% 

Chemical Engineering  14.0701  9  6  15  5.1% 

Civil Engineering  14.0801  10  5  15  5.1% 

Electrical Engineering  14.1001  19  1  20  6.8% 

Environmental Engr.  14.1401  1  2  3  1.0% 

Materials Engineering  14.1801  3  1  4  1.4% 

Mechanical Engineering  14.1901  64  12  76  25.7% 

Mineral Engineering  14.2101  2  1  3  1.0% 

Petroleum Engineering  14.2501  2  1  3  1.0% 

  TOTAL  206  90  296  100.0% 
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IPEDS Cohort Headcounts Sorted by Number Enrolled in Major 

RANK  MAJOR  CIP CODE  ENROLLED  PERCENT 

1  Mechanical Engineering  14.1901  76  25.7% 

2  Computer Science & Engineering  11.0101  51  17.2% 

3  Electrical Engineering  14.1001  20  6.8% 

4  Biology  26.0101  19  6.4% 

5  Biomedical Sciences  26.0102  18  6.1% 

6  Physics  40.0801  17  5.7% 

7 
Chemical Engineering  14.0701  15  5.1% 

Civil Engineering  14.0801  15  5.1% 

8  Engineering Undecided  14.0101  12  4.1% 

9  Earth Science  40.0601  8  2.7% 

10  Mathematics  27.0101  7  2.4% 

11 

Undecided  00.0000  5  1.7% 

Management  15.1501  5  1.7% 

Chemistry  40.0501  5  1.7% 

12 
Psychology  42.0101  4  1.4% 

Materials Engineering  14.1801  4  1.4% 

13 

Technical Communication  23.1303  3  1.0% 

Environmental Engineering  14.1401  3  1.0% 

Mineral Engineering  14.2101  3  1.0% 

Petroleum Engineering  14.2501  3  1.0% 

14  Information Technology  11.0401  2  0.7% 

15  Environmental Science  03.0104  1  0.3% 

16 
General Studies  24.0101  0  0.0% 

Basic Sciences  40.0101  0  0.0% 
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Degree‐Seeking Undergraduate Students: Total = 1201 

Degree‐Seeking Undergrad Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity/Sex: 

STUDENT RACE/ETHNICITY  MALE  FEMALE 
TOTAL BY 
R/E 

% BY R/E 

Hispanic  322  159  481  40.0% 

American Indian  28  18  46  3.8% 

Asian  26  12  38  3.2% 

Black  5  3  8  0.7% 

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  2  0  2  0.2% 

White  416  151  567  47.2% 

Unknown/Unstated  5  4  9  0.7% 

Students with >1 Race  20  17  37  3.1% 

Nonresident Alien  10  3  13  1.1% 

TOTAL 834  367  1201  100.0% 

Percentages by Sex: 69.4%  30.6%     

Degree‐Seeking Undergrad Residency Status and Age Statistics: 

RESIDENCY CODE  NUMBER  PERCENT  AGE STATISTICS 

NM Residents  1063  88.5%    Average Age = 20.8 

Out of State Residents  132  11.0%    Age of Youngest Student = 17 

Foreign Residents  6  0.5%    Age of Oldest Student = 56 

        104 students aged 25 or older = 8.7% 

Degree‐Seeking Undergrad Breakdown by FT/PT Enrollment and Gender: 

STATUS  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

Full Time (FT)  782  352  1134  94.4% 

Part Time (PT)  85  15  67  5.6% 
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Degree‐Seeking Undergrad Headcounts Sorted by Major CIP Code: 

  MAJORS ‐ BACHELOR’S DEGREE  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

SC
IE
N
C
ES
 a
n
d
 N
O
N
‐S
TE
M
 

Undecided   00.0000  5  2  7  0.6% 

Environmental Science  03.0104  4  4  8  0.7% 

Information Technology  11.0401  13  3  16  1.3% 

Engineering Management  15.1501  8  6  14  1.2% 

Technical Communications  23.1303  4  8  12  1.0% 

General Studies  24.0101  1  1  2  0.2% 

Biology  26.0101  15  49  64  5.3% 

Biomedical Sciences  26.0102  17  41  58  4.8% 

Mathematics  27.0101  24  6  30  2.5% 

Basic Sciences  40.0101  2  0  2  0.2% 

Chemistry  40.0501  9  10  19  1.6% 

Earth Science  40.0601  13  8  21  1.8% 

Physics  40.0801  44  24  68  5.7% 

Psychology  42.0101  5  14  19  1.6% 

EN
G
IN
EE
R
IN
G
 

Computer Sci. & Engineering  11.0101  169  30  199  16.6% 

Engineering Undecided  14.0101  12  4  16  1.3% 

Chemical Engineering  14.0701  45  34  79  6.6% 

Civil Engineering  14.0801  47  19  66  5.5% 

Electrical Engineering  14.1001  79  14  93  7.8% 

Environmental Engineering  14.1401  11  10  21  1.8% 

Materials Engineering  14.1801  25  5  30  2.5% 

Mechanical Engineering  14.1901  252  63  315  26.3% 

Mineral Engineering  14.2101  9  6  15  1.3% 

Petroleum Engineering  14.2501  20  6  26  2.2% 

  TOTAL  883  367  1200  100.0% 

 
 

MAJORS ‐ ASSOCIATE’S DEGREE  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

General Studies  24.0101  1  0  1  100.0% 

Business  52.0201  0  0  0  0.0% 

TOTAL  1  0  1  100.0% 
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Degree‐Seeking Undergrad Headcounts Sorted by Number Enrolled in Major 

RANK  MAJORS – BACHELOR’S  CIP CODE  ENROLLED  PERCENT 

1  Mechanical Engineering  14.1901  315  26.2% 

2  Computer Science & Engineering  11.0101  199  16.6% 

3  Electrical Engineering  14.1001  93  7.7% 

4  Chemical Engineering  14.0701  79  6.6% 

5  Physics  40.0801  68  5.7% 

6  Civil Engineering  14.0801  66  5.5% 

7  Biology  26.0101  64  5.3% 

8  Biomedical Sciences  26.0102  58  4.8% 

9 
Mathematics  27.0101  30  2.5% 

Materials Engineering  14.1801  30  2.5% 

10  Petroleum Engineering  14.2501  26  2.2% 

11 
Earth Science  40.0601  21  1.7% 

Environmental Engineering  14.1401  21  1.7% 

12 
Psychology  42.0101  19  1.6% 

Chemistry  40.0501  19  1.6% 

13 
Engineering Undecided  14.0101  16  1.3% 

Information Technology  11.0401  16  1.3% 

14  Mineral Engineering  14.2101  15  1.2% 

15  Engineering Management  15.1501  14  1.2% 

16  Technical Communication  23.1303  12  1.0% 

17  Environmental Science  03.0104  8  0.7% 

18  Undecided  00.0000  7  0.6% 

19  General Studies  24.0101  3  0.2% 

20  Basic Sciences  40.0101  2  0.2% 
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Degree‐Seeking Graduate Students: Total = 410 

Degree‐Seeking Graduate Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity/Sex: 

STUDENT RACE/ETHNICITY  MALE  FEMALE 
TOTAL BY 
R/E 

% BYR/E 

Hispanic  48  43  91  22.2% 

American Indian  5  3  8  2.0% 

Asian  14  14  28  6.8% 

Black  13  5  18  4.4% 

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander  1  0  1  0.2% 

White  136  56  192  46.8% 

Unknown/Unstated  2  1  3  0.7% 

Students with >1 Race  5  6  11  2.7% 

Nonresident Alien  45  13  58  14.1% 

TOTAL  269  141  410  100.0% 

Percentages by Sex  65.6%  34.4%     

Degree‐Seeking Graduate Residency Status and Age Statistics:  

RESIDENCY CODE  NUMBER  PERCENTAGE    AGE STATISTICS 

NM Residents  328  80.0%    Average Age = 30.4 

Out of State Residents  53  12.9%    Age of Youngest Student = 21 

Foreign Residents  19  7.1%    Age of Oldest Student = 64  

        294 students aged 25 or older = 71.7 

Degree‐Seeking Graduate Breakdown by FT/PT Enrollment and Gender: 

STATUS  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

Full Time (FT)  160  79  239  58.3% 

Part Time (PT)  109  62  171  41.7% 
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Master’s Degree Headcounts by Major CIP Code: 

MAJORS  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

SC
IE
N
C
ES
 a
n
d
 N
O
N
‐S
TE
M
  Biology  26.0101  2  10  12  6.3% 

Mathematics  27.0101  9  2  11  5.8% 

Chemistry  40.0501  4  0  4  2.1% 

Geology  40.0601  7  1  8  4.2% 

Geochemistry  40.0602  0  1  1  0.5% 

Geophysics  40.0603  6  0  6  3.2% 

Hydrology  40.0605  3  6  9  4.8% 

Physics  40.0801  2  1  3  1.6% 

EN
G
IN
EE
R
IN
G
 

Computer Sci. & Engineering  11.0101  17  2  19  10.1% 

Chemical Engineering  14.0701  3  3  6  3.2% 

Civil & Environ. Engineering  14.0801  3  2  5  2.6% 

Electrical Engineering  14.1001  13  3  16  8.5% 

Materials Engineering  14.1801  14  2  16  8.5% 

Mechanical Engineering  14.1901  32  11  43  22.8% 

Mineral Engineering  14.2101  7  7  14  7.4% 

Petroleum Engineering  14.2501  12  0  12  6.3% 

Cybersecurity  29.0207  4  0  4  2.1% 

  TOTAL 138  51  189  100.0% 

 

Professional Master’s Degree Headcounts by Major CIP Code: 

MAJORS  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

MST  Science Teaching  13.1316  3  9  12  28.6% 

MEM  Engineering Management   15.1501  9  4  13  31.0% 

PM  Hydrology – Professional  40.0605  0  1  1  2.4% 

ME  Materials Engr. ‐ Professional  14.1801  2  1  3  7.1% 

ME  Mechanical Engr. – Professional  14.1901  11  2  13  31.0% 

  TOTAL 25  17  42  100.0% 
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Ph.D. Headcounts by Major CIP Code: 

MAJORS  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL  PERCENT 

SC
IE
N
C
ES
 

Biotechnology  26.1201  1  3  4  3.2% 

Mathematics  27.0301  5  5  10  7.9% 

Chemistry  40.0501  6  5  11  8.7% 

Earth & Environ Sciences*  40.06**  12  8  20  15.9% 

Physics  40.0801  18  8  26  20.6% 

EN
G
IN
EE
R
IN
G
 

Computer Sci. & Engineering  11.0101  9  3  12  9.5% 

Electrical Engineering  14.1001  1  1  2  1.6% 

Materials Engineering  14.1801  11  0  11  8.7% 

Mechanical Engineering  14.1901  7  4  11  8.7% 

Mineral Engineering  14.2101  3  3  6  4.8% 

Petroleum Engineering   14.2501  8  3  11  8.7% 

Cybersecurity  29.0207  1  1  2  1.6% 

   TOTAL 82  44  126  100.0% 

           

           

  *EARTH SCIENCE SPECIALIZATION  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL   

  Geology  40.0601  1  1  2 

  Geochemistry  40.0602  2  1  3 

  Geophysics  40.0603  3  2  5 

  Hydrology  40.0605  6  2  8 

  Geobiology  40.0699  0  2  2 

    TOTAL 12  8  20 

 

Other Graduate Degree‐Seeking Students Enrolled: 

OTHER GRADUATE PROGRAMS/CERTIFICATES  CIP CODE  MALE  FEMALE  TOTAL 

Pre‐Degree Preparatory Program  00.0000  15  26  41 

Alternative Teaching Licensure ‐ Elementary  13.1202  1  1  2 

Alternative Teaching Licensure ‐ Secondary  13.1205  2  0  2 

Electrical Engineering Grad. Certificate  14.1001  0  0  0 

Sci. & Professional Communication Grad. Cert.  23.1303  0  0  0 

Cybersecurity Grad. Certificate  29.0207  4  1  5 

Hydrology Grad. Certificate  40.0605  2  1  3 

Technology Leadership Grad. Certificate  UNKN  0  0  0 

TOTAL 23  24  29 

 


